1
Supporting information
Mussel-inspired Injectable Supramolecular and Covalent Bonds Crosslinked
Hydrogels with Rapid Self-healing and Recovery via a Facile Approach Under
Metal-free Conditions
Xin Zhao a, Mengyao Zhang a, Baolin Guo a,*, Peter X. Ma a,b,c,d,e,*
a Center for Biomedical Engineering and Regenerative Medicine, Frontier Institute of
Science and Technology, Xi’an Jiaotong University, Xi’an, 710049, China

Table S1 The components of the hydrogels with 0.5 : 1 and 1:1 molar ratio of NaIO4
to dopamine, respectively. GT, DA and SP represented gelatin, dopamine and sodium
periodate, respectively. The number after GT and DA means the weight (mg) in per
milliliter hydrogel, and the number after SP means the molar ratio of sodium
periodate to dopamine.
Samples Gelatin
(mg)
DA
(mg)
NaOH
(mg)
NaIO4
(mg)
Solvent
(mL) Gelation
GT100-DA5-SP0.5 100 5 0.8 2.82 1 NO
GT100-DA10-SP0.5 100 10 1.6 5.64 1 NO
GT100-DA20-SP0.5 100 20 3.2 11.28 1 YES
GT100-DA30-SP0.5 100 30 4.8 16.92 1 YES
GT100-DA40-SP0.5 100 40 6.4 22.56 1 YES
GT150-DA5-SP0.5 150 5 0.8 2.82 1 NO
GT150-DA10-SP0.5 150 10 1.6 5.64 1 NO
GT150-DA20-SP0.5 150 20 3.2 11.28 1 YES
GT150-DA30-SP0.5 150 30 4.8 16.92 1 YES
GT150-DA40-SP0.5 150 40 6.4 22.56 1 YES
GT200-DA5-SP0.5 200 5 0.8 2.82 1 NO
GT200-DA10-SP0.5 200 10 1.6 5.64 1 NO
GT200-DA20-SP0.5 200 20 3.2 11.28 1 YES
GT200-DA30-SP0.5 200 30 4.8 16.92 1 YES
GT200-DA40-SP0.5 200 40 6.4 22.56 1 YES
GT100-DA5-SP1.0 100 5 1.6 5.64 1 NO
GT100-DA10- SP1.0 100 10 3.2 11.28 1 YES
GT100-DA20-SP1.0 100 20 4.8 16.92 1 YES
GT100-DA30-SP1.0 100 30 6.4 22.56 1 YES
GT100-DA40-SP1.0 100 40 12.8 45.12 1 YES
GT150-DA5-SP1.0 150 5 1.6 5.64 1 NO
GT150-DA10-SP1.0 150 10 3.2 11.28 1 YES
GT150-DA20-SP1.0 150 20 4.8 16.92 1 YES
GT150-DA30-SP1.0 150 30 6.4 22.56 1 YES
GT150-DA40-SP1.0 150 40 12.8 45.12 1 YES
GT200-DA5-SP1.0 200 5 1.6 5.64 1 NO
GT200-DA10-SP1.0 200 10 3.2 11.28 1 YES
GT200-DA20-SP1.0 200 20 4.8 16.92 1 YES
GT200-DA30-SP1.0 200 30 6.4 22.56 1 YES
GT200-DA40-SP1.0 200 40 12.8 45.12 1 YES
11
Table S2 The components of the hydrogels. GT, DA and SP represented gelatin,
dopamine and sodium periodate, respectively. The number after GT and DA means
that the weight (mg) in per milliliter hydrogel, and the number after SP means that the
molar ratio of sodium periodate to dopamine.
Samples Gelatin
(mg)
DA
(mg)
NaOH
(mg)
NaIO4
(mg)
Solvent
(mL)
Gelation
GT150-DA30-SP0 150 30 0 0 1 NO
GT150-DA30-SP0.25 150 30 0.45 8.46 1 NO
GT150-DA30- SP0.5 150 30 0.90 16.92 1 YES
GT150-DA30- SP0.625 150 30 0.96 21.15 1 YES
GT150-DA30-SP0.75 150 30 1.35 25.38 1 YES
GT150-DA30-SP1.00 150 30 1.8 33.84 1 YES
12
Figure S1. Photographs of gelatin (1), gelatin/dopamine mixture (2), and
gelatin/dopamine mixture with 0.25 (3), 0.5 (4), 0.625 (5), 0.75 (6), and 1.0 (7) molar
ratio of NaIO4 to dopamine, respectively, at 37 oC for 12 hours. Row A is positive